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HongHsin Solar
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HongHsin Solar
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HongHsin Solar

TemperatureCoefficients TsmesTn

Current Temperature Coefficient  a(ISC) 0.05%/K

Voltage Temperature Coefficient ~ 8(vOC) -0.30%/K

Power Temperature Coefficient  y(Pmaxy  =0.37%/K

S Isc Temperature Coefficient szc" a (%/°C) +0.06
Voc Temperature Coefficient B (%/°C) -0.32
Pmax Temperature Coefficient v (%/°C) -0.42
Efficiency Reduction at 200W/m?, 25°C <5%
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HongHsin Solar
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Table 1 : BA 4 mm2AR 6| , |G BUA R E L (Two cables adjacent on surface) Z | {8 = 44,

Table 2 : IRIBEA0C AL |, AL E Table 2 FEFFRRL » 9 HE ABCETIZIE -
Ambient temperature(FR3BE) : 60°C B8 E&RB{H f, =1.00

Table 3 : WHBE —ARLA00C , AL E Table 3 R EAeH f, =073

Table 4 : Adjustment factors 1M BREREY , W—BWHEHLsK K BEEME ,=0.52

. AR
c RT T E
f: BN R f,: 57 B R F3
g| - <60 70 ‘ 80 ‘ 90 ‘
| 1.00 | 0.91 ‘ 0.82 ‘ 0.71 ‘

20

4 | = 44x1.00x0.73x0.52=16.7 (A)




HongHsin Solar

: ﬁx ﬁaa] 75
2 ﬁi‘jf?-ﬁ_,
3. MPP#cF

BABANE 35KW

#ENE 31.5kW

REPVIIE _saey_

HREE ( 6oovac )

RIEEE 200Vdc=T000 Vdc

EOEE > 250 Vdc

EONE 40W

MPPIBZ: m

BB ABE 1100V *
FERRBEAERITRTY 1

HongHsin Solar

SMA Sunny Boy 3300 Inverter

Efficiency of the Sunny Boy 3300
Max. efficiency
Evropecn standerd efficiency

95.2%
94.4%

Tmax
Tawre

The efficiency of the Sunny Boy 3300 depends mainly on the input voltage of the
connected PV strings.[The lower the input vollage, the higher the efficiency. |

200V
—
300V
400V

I

SMA Sunny Boy 4200TL HC Multi-String

Efficiency Sunny Boy SB 4200TL HC Multi-String

VAT

P22
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BAMFEBRVERE BENE)
E#%8W A (50/50) 520-800Vdc
— [ 67% |\ < 700-800Vdc >
33% |/ 350-800Vdc
WANE 8 pairs MC4 6 pairs MC4
30A * 2 with max current 0A * 2 with max curr
BEER ; -
per input of 7.5A <\ peﬂnput of 10A
= ; 36A for each MPPT(Total two MPPT) | 36A for each MPPT(Total two MPPT)
SMPPTRA K2R Wi (1sc) OA for each string (Total 8 string) | 12A for each string (Total 6 string)
Fhser 15A No
Surge protection device EN 50;3‘;: 1“‘1;50%?643- 11 Type lll, AT] #i2

d. @‘J PR E 1]
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HongHsin Solar

_SMA % i

&

— FE T Teaer S T=E— e W

ADEIfﬁput -
Maximum DC power atcos p =1
Maximum input voltage

MPP voltage range

Rated input voltage

Minimum input voltage

Initial input voltage

Maximum input current, input A

Maximum input current, input B

= ram T e T e ——— ¥ s —

STP 25000TL-30

25550 W
1000 V
800V

600 V

150 V

188 V
33A
33A

39

@er of independent MPP in@

Strings per MPP input

2
3
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HongHsin Solar
YN
6. B (TF &
Model | RPI M30A_120 | RPI M30A _121
—BRE
s ~____Powder coated gluminum
. C e maas s D
RIEEE 2000m
B\ERE 0% - 100% non-condensing
mEER Outdoor, wet locations
i, Eog 0 IP65 (Electronics)
SREE ]
BEEmE AC output :lll, DC Input :II
RMELBERSRBAE 0
E=Ee NO
EEHEEH Class | metal enclosure with protective earth
=8 49.5kg 48kg
RT(W*H*D) 612 x 625 x 278mm
R Weather resistant connectors -
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HongHsin Solar
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HongHsin Solar
P $ SMA
DC Input
[ st asoorwao |
Maximum DC power at cos @ = 1 25550 W
Maximum input voltage 1000 V
MPP voltage range 390 Vto 800V
Rated input voltage 600 V
Minimum input voltage 150 V
Initial input voltage 188 V
Maximum input current, input A 33A
Maximum input current, input B 33A
Number of independent MPP inputs 2
Strings per MPP input 3
30
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HongHsin Solar

— FE uET meaer Eem, = EE T e B e I e e e e FF T T e e T T =

ﬁ}ﬁzﬁ SMA 25KW STP_ 25000TL 30
m 2{EIMPP - 8—MPPH28E21REH
--> FEIMPPTFIE A =

MPPTI MPPT2

ISR CC) 0°C WA R EBAV) 8932 V 8932 V
izl
FEZHTHEE Py 3I0W ; g:,_ 7 i E,’:E-J
PRARE Voc:__3.D Y RAHATEW) : 1000|OK
FERE B Isc: 991 A MPPTE} : )
mATHEEEE Vinp : 3278 V : =
MPPTI1 = 2
B ATHEREEE Imp : 9.52 A MPPTL ﬁg . 51
MPPaEx A A BIR(A) 30[OK
EERRBATHRITRT )
HongHsin Solar
E %/”LB&ZT ’)F 5ER~
310 Wx21 ¥ x2 8 x2MPP=26,040 W
%,,.LW % £ 25,550 W
BERLERNE L 126040/25550=1.02
MPPTEY : 2
MPPT1 8% : 2
MPPTL 7 8% : 21
MPPH“?’(*BU?\ %;,rrt(n"'x) . 30
MPPT2 &2} . 2
MPPTZH%_{( : 21
BB E==26.04 kWp
DC Input
[ |stP25000TL-30
32

F g B F EA Maximum DC power at cos ¢ = 1 25550 W




HongHsin Solar
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HongHsin Solar
MPPTI1 MPPT2
IRE{ECCO 0°C P AR EEAV) 8932 V 8932 V

BB ECC 68 "C W\ FEHIFEE EEAV) 7342 V 7342 V
R TERBA(V) 6055V 6055V
FERES EThEREW) 14.16kW  14.16 kW
H i {& 1300 W/m2  ZATh=RKkW) 28.32 kW

LATHERA5% K W) 29.74 kW

BiabpRE - SERLEIITRE 2R
B IR FLT A& (600 V)"rf 'ﬁ‘

I S ,’Li_.;/:!i 4F T 22832 kW o
T FE L 28320/26040=1.09
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HongHsin Solar

41.942
42.639

20.765
21.042

dc_power0i mndidc_power02
12.816 12.561 1273

4
12.863 12.529 1276.13

P RR1276 W/mm?-2> 8 7|2 inw & 604 ~ 595V
Rt 1 25385/27732=0.915
* R F 2 25385/26040=0.975

BESBRECC 68 °C Tﬁiﬂ”‘#ﬁ%‘ﬁ@m T2V 732V

oz _wial _power

FRHTAETB(V) 6055V 6055V
FERER TRk W) 1387kW  13.87kW

HiB{E 1273 Wim2 ~ #ATHREW) 27. 732 kW
I 5
Maximum DC power at cos @ = 1 25550 W 35
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